THE DATASHEET OF
MC74VHC259DTR2G
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2014
June, 2024 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:

Q4
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74VHC259DR2G SOIC−16 2500 Units/Reel
MC74VHC259DTR2G TSSOP−16 2500 Units/Reel
SOIC−16
D SUFFIX
CASE 751B
TSSOP−16
DT SUFFIX
CASE 948F
MARKING DIAGRAMS
1 8
916
1
8
16 9
VHC259G
AWLYYWW
A = Assembly Location
L, WL = Wafer Lot
Y, YY = Year
W, WW = Work Week
G or � = Pb−Free Package
VHC
259
ALYW�
�
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74VHC259DG SOIC−16 48 Units/Rail
MC74VHC259DTG TSSOP−16 96 Units/Rail
DISCOTINUED (Note 1)
1. DISCONTINUED: These devices are not
recommended for new design. Please contact
your onsemi representative for information.